From: Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K

To: Kasdin, Alexandra E; Bush, Jodi; Cooley, Hilary
Subject: RE: Grizzly HQ Report
Date: Thursday, February 18, 2021 8:33:00 AM

Sounds good. Thanks Alex!

From: Kasdin, Alexandra E <alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>

Sent: Thursday, February 18, 2021 8:14 AM

To: Bush, Jodi <jodi_bush@fws.gov>; Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Fortin-Noreus,
Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov>

Subject: Fw: Grizzly HQ Report

FYI, all, Nicole requested we include this in next week's HQ report instead, and that we
shorten it a bit. | will work on creating a more concise version of the HQ report language early
next week (once we have the 5 YSR in surname).

Stay tuned for a new draft to review!

Alex Kasdin | Species Assessment Team Project Manager
Ecological Services

Mountain-Prairie Regional Office

134 Union Boulevard, Lakewood, CO 80228

Phone: (303) 236-4419

Pronouns: She/Her

For correspondence templates and resources, please see Interior Regions 5 and 7's
Correspondence OneDrive or Headquarters' Briefing Paper Template Sharepoint.

From: Kasdin, Alexandra E <alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>
Sent: Thursday, February 18, 2021 8:05 AM

To: Naylon, Annette J <annette naylon@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Grizzly HQ Report

Ok, can do! | will send a shorter version next week.

Alex Kasdin | Species Assessment Team Project Manager
Ecological Services

Mountain-Prairie Regional Office

134 Union Boulevard, Lakewood, CO 80228

Phone: (303) 236-4419

Pronouns: She/Her

For correspondence templates and resources, please see Interior Regions 5 and 7's
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Correspondence OneDrive or Headquarters' Briefing Paper Template Sharepoint.

From: Naylon, Annette J <annette_naylon@fws.gov>
Sent: Thursday, February 18, 2021 7:45 AM

To: Kasdin, Alexandra E <alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>
Subject: FW: Grizzly HQ Report

fyi

From: Alt, Nicole <Nicole_Alt@fws.gov>

Sent: Thursday, February 18, 2021 7:34 AM

To: Naylon, Annette | <annette_naylon@fws.gov>; Small, Stephen M <stephen_small@fws.gov>
Cc: Sanchez, Denise H <denise_sanchez@fws.gov>

Subject: Re: Grizzly HQ Report

Let's shorten it and submit it next week since we have a few more weeks. Thanks.

N

From: Naylon, Annette J <annette naylon@fws.gov>

Sent: Thursday, February 18, 2021 7:22 AM

To: Alt, Nicole <Nicole_Alt@fws.gov>; Small, Stephen M <stephen_small@fws.gov>
Cc: Sanchez, Denise H <denise_sanchez@fws.gov>

Subject: FW: Grizzly HQ Report

Nicole,
| sent this to you twice yesterday morning. It was due yesterday | am not sure if Matt will still take
it. Denise, don’t send it in until Nicole approves it last week that didn’t go well.

From: Naylon, Annette J

Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2021 8:47 AM
To: Alt, Nicole <Nicole_Alt@fws.gov>
Subject: FW: Grizzly HQ Report

Can you take a look and approve this. Thanks

From: Kasdin, Alexandra E <alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2021 8:42 AM

To: Naylon, Annette J <annette_naylon@fws.gov>

Cc: Bush, Jodi <jodi_bush@fws.gov>; Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Backsen, Sarah

<Sarah_Backsen@fws.gov>
Subject: Grizzly HQ Report

Hi Jill,
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Happy Wednesday! Attached is an entry for the HQ report from the grizzly bear recovery
program (Steve/Matt requested it). It's been a minute since | did one of these so please let
me know if any of this looks incorrect or too long.

Thanks!

Alex Kasdin | Species Assessment Team Project Manager
Ecological Services

Mountain-Prairie Regional Office

134 Union Boulevard, Lakewood, CO 80228

Phone: (303) 236-4419

Pronouns: She/Her

For correspondence templates and resources, please see Interior Regions 5 and 7's
Correspondence OneDrive or Headquarters' Briefing Paper Template Sharepoint.
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